QJ/GM. ART320. OOF-2007—-A ART320 SPARE PARTS Page 1 of 1

ROGS ROQ3

=, >

Tmcmu
/M%Mw RO69
i ROEBE, wunWmm
e
ol o
_I_ ROG8 ROB7
- i — ,r\ _. ROTT
[ RO19
= RO75
[Ciro19
ROT73 RO?S8
ROT4
RO7Z
ROS0O[]
RQ79

RO81
RO82
ROS3

Plastic 1
damageabl ey




ART320 RIGHT ASSISTANT SPARE PARTS

QJ/GM. ART320. 00F-2007-A Page 1 of 1
Ref.| Description| Specification[@ TY  Note Purchase  Revised NO
R001 | Tool box PL330. 09. 00 1 Paint
RO02 | Screw M10X25 2 GB70-85
R003 | Flat washer 10 4 GB95-85
R004 | Locknut M10 2

R005| Fixing panel PL330. 00. 18 1 Paint
RO06 | Flat washer 10 2 GB95-85
ROQ7 | Screw M10X20 2 GB70-85
R008| Cover PL330. 00. 04 1

RO09 | Screw M8X70 6 (GB70-85
R010 | Washer AL335. 00. 06 1 Nylon 66
RO11| Screw M10X20 1 (GB70-85
RO12| Screw M10X70 1 [In accessory box
RO13 | Screw M6X50 2 GB70-85
RO14| Moving shaf't AL335. 00. 05 1 Paint
RO15| Slotware PL330. 00. 16 1 Paint

RO16| Support AL335. 03. 00 1 Paint

RO17 Bead 1lifting tool | AL335. 02. 00 1 Paint

R018| Cover $11.6 1 | Outsourcing
R019| Cover PL330. 00. 10 3 Black
R020| Seeger ring 25 1 | GB8Y4.1-86
R021|Bead lifting tool| PL330.00. 14 1 | Outsourcing
R022 | Washer ¢ 30X & 11X3 1 | Zincification
R023| Elastic washer 10 1 (GB93-87
R024 | Screw M10X20 1 GB70-8b
R025 | Union Gl/4” . &6 1 | Outsourcing
R026 | Union Gl/4” . &8 1 | Outsourcing
RO27| Valve Max. 10bar 1 | Outsourcing
RO28 | Screw MbX12 2 GB70-85
R029| Washer AL3b5. 00. 08 1

RO30| Support 1 | Outsourcing
RO31 | Seeger ring 12 2 | (B894.1-86
R0324| Shaft PL330.00.24 | 1 Black

R033 | Under panel AL335. 00. 07 1 Paint
R034 | Locknut M10 4

RO35| Screw M10X20 4 GB79-85
R036| Flat washer 10 4 GB95-85
R0O37

R0O38 | Screw M10X130 A |GB5780-86" 8.8 degree
RO39| Ring ¢ 27X & 20X6 1 | Outsourcing
R040| Felt ¢ 30X ¢ 20X10 1 | Outsourcing




ART320 RIGHT ASSISTANT SPARE PARTS

QJ/GM. ART320. 00F-2007-A Page 1 of 1
Ref.| Description |Specification@ 1Y Note [Purchase|Revised
3 order NO

RO41 Union G1/8" . o6 2 | Outsourcing
R042 | Cylinder assembly PL330. 05. 00 1 |$ 100X ¢ 20X365
R043 Seeger ring 30# 1 | Outsourcing
RO44 Y-ring @ 30X20X7 1 | Outsourcing
R045 |  Washer 220X223X20 I | Qutsourcing
RO46 O-ring 99. 5X23. 1 2 | Outsourcing
ROA47 Flat washer 5} 6 (GB95-85
RO48 Serew M5X10 6 GB70-85
R049 | Cylinder cover PL330. 00. 15 1 Paint
R050 Guide rail PL330. 00. 05 1 Black
RO51 Screw M10X20 9 GB79-85
R0O52 Washer for guide rail PL330.00. 21A| 4
RO53| Moving support AL335. 00. 01C 1 Paint
R054 | Connecting shaft PL330. 00. 02 1 Black
RO55 Screw M10X50 3 GB70-85
RO56| Taper roller AL335. 00. 03 1
RO57 Washer for taper roller| AL335. 00. 04 1 | Zincification
RO5R Elastic washer 10 1 GB93-87
RO59 Screw M10X20 1 GB70-85

LC3208B. 02. 00A 1

M10X20 1

ROB3 Washer PL330. 00. 06 1 | Zincification
RO64 | Elastic washer 10 9
RO65 Valve G1/8” { | Outsourcing
Ro66| Cover PL330. 00. 07C 1 Paint
RO67 | Screw M4X30 3 GB70-85
R068 | Union G1/8” . &6 9 | Outsourcing
R069 | Silencer G1/8" 2 | Outsourcing
RO70 | Protection ring J0X26X8 1
RO71|  Nut M10 9 Black
RO72 |Pressing taper plate | PL330. 00. 12 1 Nylon 66
R073 | Connecting rod | PL330.00. 11 1 chromeplate
RO74 | Washer PL330. 00. 22 1
RO75 Lock screw PL330. 00. 13. 00 1
RO76
RO77 | Rotating arm [ LC320. 03. 00 1 | Paint
RO78 | Lengthening shaft PL330. 02. 04 ] Plack (in accessory box)
RO79 Spacer PL330. 02. 05 1 Plack (in accessory box)
RO80 | Pressing plate | PL330.00.08 1




ART320 RIGHT ASSISTANT SPARE PARTS

(0J/GM. ART320. 00F—2007-A Page 1 of 1

Ref. | Description | Specification |[@ TY| Note Purchase [Revised
order NO

rog1 | Washer PL330. 00. 09 1 Zincification

ROR2 [Elastic washer 10 1 GB93-87

RO83 | Screw M10X20 1

RO84A

RO85 | Union 28 1 Only use on 320

R0O86 | Hose 214X1 0. 5m

RO87 | PU-hose-A 26X4 2. 3m

R0O88 | PU-hoseB 26X4 2. %m

R089 | PU-hoseC 26X4 2. 4m

R090 | PU-hose 28X5 0. bm

R091 |Adjusting washer] PL330. 00. 23A 1 made by self

R092 | Flat washer 12 1

R093 | Locknut M12 1

R094 | Piston PL330. 05. 04 1




